SiC32201
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
S22-0296-Rev. C, 04-Apr-2022 1 Document Number: 78907
For technical questions, contact: powerictechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
0.45 mΩ, Integrated OR-ing Switch With OR-ing Controller,
Lossless Current Sense, and Temperature Report

Without 2D code
= pin 1 indicator
P/N = part number code
= ESD symbol
= Siliconix logo
Y = year code
F = assembly factory code
WW = week code
LL = lot code
SiC32201
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
S22-0296-Rev. C, 04-Apr-2022 5 Document Number: 78907
For technical questions, contact: powerictechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Note
a. Package limited
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional operation
of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum
rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL PARAMETER CONDITIONS LIMIT UNIT
IC power supply VCC
-0.3 to +24 (DS 20 V),
and ≥ VIN - 2 V V
Continuous current TC = 25 °C 100 a
APulsed current t = 100 μs 300
Avalanche current, single pulse
L = 0.1 mH
60
Avalanche energy, single pulse 180 mJ
IN -0.3 to +20
 -0.6 V for 100 ns
V
OUT
IMON
-0.3 to VREG + 0.3TMON
COMM1, COMM2
EN
-0.3 to +6M / S
VREG
CBOOST
-0.3 to +32
CCP
CCN VCC - 12 to VCC + 1
Moisture sensitivity level
(JEDEC®)-STD-020A 1 Level
Latch up current per JESD78 500 mA
Electrostatic discharge
Human body model 2 kV
Machine model 500 V
Operating junction temperature -40 to +150
°C
Storage temperature -65 to +150
THERMAL RESISTANCE RATINGS
PARAMETER SYMBOL TYPICAL UNIT
Junction-to-case (out / drain) Steady state RthJC 0.9 °C/W
RECOMMENDED OPERATING RANGE
PARAMETER CONDITIONS LIMIT UNIT
VCC 9 to 18
V
IN 0 to 18, and < VCC + 2 V
OUT 0 to 18
IMON 3
TMON 3
EN, COMMx 0 to 5
Operating junction temperature -40 to +125 °C